
 
 

 
 Status after the midterm evaluation 

 Preparing the final 3 years and beyond 

 Value Chain Assessment (SP6): progress  
and ideas for 2014 

 Annual Work Plan 2014  

 

Venue: Nova Conference Centre, Cicignons plass, Trondheim – (Room #7 Mercur, 4th Floor) 

09:30 Registration opens 

10:00 Welcoming words  
Petter Støa (CenBio Chairman / SINTEF Energy Research) 

10:10 
Progress and status after the midterm evaluation 
Odd Jarle Skjelhaugen (CenBio Deputy Coordinator / UMB) 

10:40 
Challenges and opportunities for the final 3 years and beyond 
Berta Matas Güell (CenBio Coordinator / SINTEF Energy Research) 

11:10 
Open discussion: New objectives and potential routes for the Centre 
Moderated by Berta Matas Güell and Odd Jarle Skjelhaugen 

12:00 Lunch buffet at NOVA  

13:00 
SP6 – Presentation and discussion: Environmental assessment of the Norwegian 
bioenergy system – knowledge basis, methods and outcomes 
Anders H. Strømman (SP6 Leader / NTNU) 

14:00 Introduction to parallel sessions divided by SP 
Berta Matas Güell (CenBio Coordinator / SINTEF Energy Research) 

14:10 Coffee break 

14:30 
Annual Work Plan 2014: Parallel sessions divided by SP 
 

 

SP1 - Biomass Supply 
and Residue Utilisation 
Simen Gjølsjø (SP1 
Leader / NFLI) 
 
 

(Room #21 Europa) 

SP2/3 – Conversion 
Mechanisms and 
Technologies 
Michaël Becidan, Øyvind 
Skreiberg (SP2/3 Leaders / 
SINTEF ER) 

(Room #7 Mercur) 

SP4 – Sustainability 
Assesssment 
Birger Solberg, Per Kristian 
Rørstad (SP4 Leaders / UMB) 
 
 

(Room #14 Uranus) 

16:10 
Concluding remarks 
Petter Støa (CenBio Chairman / SINTEF Energy Research) 

16:30 End of the CenBio Strategic Day 2013 
 
 
 



 
 

List of participants 
 

Name Organization Email 
Tron Haakon Eid UMB tron.eid@umb.no 

Per Kristian Rørstad UMB per.kristian.rorstad@umb.no 

Odd Jarle Skjelhaugen UMB odd.jarle.skjelhaugen@umb.no  

Gonzalo del Alamo SINTEF ER Gonzalo.Alamo@sintef.no 

Michael Becidan SINTEF ER michael.becidan@sintef.no 

Mette Bugge SINTEF ER mette.bugge@sintef.no 

Marie Bysveen SINTEF ER Marie.Bysveen@sintef.no 

Franziska Goile SINTEF ER Franziska.Goile@sintef.no 
Einar Jordanger SINTEF ER Einar.JORDANGER@sintef.no 

Jørgen Kjetil Knudsen SINTEF ER jorgen.k.knudsen@sintef.no 

Berta Matas Guell SINTEF ER Berta.Guell@sintef.no 

Line Rydså SINTEF ER line.rydsa@sintef.no 

Petter E. Røkke SINTEF ER Petter.E.Rokke@sintef.no 

Judit Sandquist SINTEF ER judit.sandquist@sintef.no 

Morten Seljeskog SINTEF ER Morten.Seljeskog@sintef.no 

Alexis Sevault SINTEF ER Alexis.Sevault@sintef.no 

Øyvind Skreiberg SINTEF ER Oyvind.Skreiberg@sintef.no 

Petter Støa SINTEF ER Petter.Stoa@sintef.no 

Selma Sveberg SINTEF ER Selma.M.Sveberg@sintef.no 
Liang Wang SINTEF ER Liang.Wang@sintef.no 

Francesco Cherubini NTNU francesco.cherubini@ntnu.no 

Ivar Ertesvåg NTNU ivar.s.ertesvag@ntnu.no 

Pier Paolo Franzese NTNU pierpaolo.franzese@ntnu.no 

Morten Grønli NTNU morten.g.gronli@ntnu.no 

Xiaoke Ku NTNU xiaoke.ku@ntnu.no 

Anders H. Strømman NTNU anders.hammer.stromman@ntnu.no 

Olav Arne Bævre Bioforsk OlavArne.Baevre@bioforsk.no 

Trond Knapp Haraldsen Bioforsk trond.haraldsen@bioforsk.no 

Jihong Liu Clarke Bioforsk jihong.liu-clarke@bioforsk.no 

Roald Sørheim Bioforsk roald.sorheim@bioforsk.no 

Arne Bardalen NFLI arne.bardalen@skogoglandskap.no 

Helmer Belbo NFLI beh@skogoglandskap.no 

Nicholas Clarke NFLI nicholas.clarke@skogoglandskap.no 

Simen Gjølsjø NFLI simen.gjolsjo@skogoglandskap.no 

Bruce Talbot NFLI BTA@skogoglandskap.no 
Bjarte Øye SINTEF MK Bjarte.Oye@sintef.no 

Åsa Astervik Vattenfall R&D AB asa.astervik@vattenfall.com 

Håkan Kassman Vattenfall R&D AB hakan.kassman@vattenfall.com 
Erik A. Dahl Mjøsen Skog SA ead@mjosen.no 

Gudbrand Kvaal Norges Skogeierforbund gudbrand.kvaal@skog.no 

Jon Iver Bakken Hafslund ASA Jon.Iver.Bakken@hafslund.no 

Egil Evensen Statkraft Varme AS Egil.Evensen@statkraft.com 

Morten Fossum Statkraft Varme AS morten.fossum@statkraft.com 

Johnny Stuen Oslo Kommune EGE johnny.stuen@ege.oslo.kommune.no 

Ehsan Houshfar Energos AS Ehsan.Houshfar@energos.com 

Petter Lundstrøm Energos AS petter.lundstrom@energos.no  

Hans Olav Midtbust Energos AS Hans.Olav.Midtbust@energos.com 

Pål Jahre Nilsen Cambi AS paal@cambi.no  

Sigrid B. Slang Jøtul AS sigrid.slang@jotul.no  

Trond Værnes Research Council of Norway trv@forskningsradet.no 
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